2) During step two, ensure the frome remains square. Assemble the oxle
ossembly os shown (Fig 8) wilth the outside measurement between the two
wheels about 20", they will be odjusted loter. With o 1/2" drill bit,

a hole 3/4" deep in pieces J, centred, 1" from the bottom ends.

depth gouge os shown (lllustration 1). Place the oxle in

these holes. Now put the frome together aos shown (Fig 6 & 7) following

the following procedure. Drill o 1/8" hole in each piece J, 5 7/8" from

the bottom, going in the some direction os the oxle. Countersink with o

1/4" bit on the oulside edges. Place o piece H between the pieces J,

the botlom edge 5" above the bottom of J, ond drill o 1/16" hole into H

through the hole previously drilled in J. Remove H, ensure the 1/16"

hole is 1 1/2" deep, glue the ends, re—insert and screw H in with 3" #8

flathead screws, one ot eoch end. Drill one more 1/8" hole in each

piece J, going in a direction perpendiculor to the previ holes, 5

5/8" from the bottom. Drill similar holes in pieces N, 7 5/8" from

their bottoms. Place in pieces H between N and J, and drill pilot hole

in H os before. Glue and screw in the two new pieces H with 3° #8

flothead screws. Now insert anolher piece H belween the two pieces N

and follow the above procedure, ng holes 7 7/8" from the bottom

ends. countersink, drill pilot holes, glue ond screw in the

finol bottom level H with 3" #8 flolheod screws. Ensure that the edges

of all the pieces H are flush and level. Follow this same procedure to

attoch the pieces H for the next shelf, placing these new pieces H 11

1/2" above the first level of pieces H. (NOTE: If you are going to

insert o propone bottle in the lower shelf, meosure the height of the

bottle, ond mount the next shelf occordingly. Leove out two middle

pieces G so that the upper port of the bottle will stick through. This
serve to prevent the bottle from falling over. Read the saofety

label on the propone bottle ond follow those directions for mounting.

It is also a good idea to nail some extra n through the bottom

pieces E ond F inlo the pieces H to assist with the extra weight.)

Drill two 1/8" holes in eoch end of the pieces F, 1 1/4" from the ends.

Countersink with o 1/4" drill bit. Hold each piece up ogainst it's

rightful ploce on the HN and JN assembly, with the bottom edge flush

with the boltom edge of H, and protruding 3/4" ot each end. Drill 1/16"

t holes into J ond N, drilling through the holes previously

drilled. Glue ond screw these pieces with 1 1/2" #8 flothead screws.

Repeat this procedure to otlach pieces E, drilling 3/4” from eoch edge.

The edges of E ond F should be flush. Loy in the pieces G&P in the

bottom shelf and space evenly. Nail in pieces G with 2" finishing

nails. Repeot to ottach the pieces G&P for the upper shelf.

a

o

3) Cenler piece B under A with the ouiside edges flush and o gap 3/4" on
the inside os shown (Fig 9). Troce the oulline of A on B, ond remove B.
Pre—drill the marked edges of B with two 1/8" holes each, countersink
with o 1/4" bil, glue the marked edges, turn A over and screw B to A
with 1 1/4" #8 flathead screws. the two pieces M with eight 1/8"
holes. two on eoch end 3/4" from each end. Countersink with o 1/4"
bit. Hold one piece M up to pieces N ond d 1/16" pilot holes into
pieces N. Repeot with the other piece M into pieces J. Glue ond screw
the pieces into N oand J with 1 1/2" #8 flothead screws. Glue the top
edges of pieces M, ond the tops of N and J, and ploce top A on the
fraome. One of the pieces M should the 3/4" ap between B and A.
Nail through A into pieces M, N, and J with 1 1/2" finishing nails.
Blunt the ends of the nails to prevent splitting.

9

4) Cover the surface of B with a film of glue, place in two liles. Glue
the edges and ends of K ond L, ploce in the cutout, and nail to piece A
with 171/2" finishing nails. Cover the surface of A with glue and lay
in the tiles. Ensure that the s do not protrude over the edge of A.
Glue the edges of A ond B, nail on pieces C and D with 1 1/2" nails
Blunt the ends of the eight nails for ottoching C into D to prevent
splitting. Wipe off excess glue ond allow the cort to dry overnight.

5) Tighten nuts so that the wheels do nol wobble, but not so much as they
will not turn. Set nails ond fill nail and screw holes with wood
putly. A hint, to moatch your stain ond putty, stoin o smoll potch of
wood ond ollow stain to dry. Mix enough sloin into the putly to maich
dry colored stain. Sond entire project and stain.

On materials:

We suggest the use of clear cedor.

TOOLS TOOLS
Hommer Pencil
Hand or Power drill Square
Jigsow Meosuring tope
. . Toblesaw Compass
1/2°, 1/186", Glue spreader or
Screwdriver Notched trowel for tiles

1/2" wrench Miter box

24 1/2"
(622)
NOTCH_SHELVING
FOR LEGS
6X6 CERAMIC
_ TLE
&lg Pl fellc|fs | P @
SECTION A SHELF PLAN
FIGURE 4 FIGURE 5 _\
B
38 1/4"
(972) ¢
; v
s = | A
ol” Yo
- —I5 I3 —J
o e |-+
‘> B
ELEVATION
FIGURE 6
EXPLODED VIEW
1/2" AXLE
DOUBLE NUT
ON INSIDE
WASHER
67X1 1/2" WHEEL
A
ASHER
¢ ®\| e
. Ly AXLE DETAIL
N FIGURE 8 TRIM TO BE FLUSH WITH
I TOP OF CERAMIC TILE
] RN sl 6X6 CERAMIC
s TILE
B . 1
£ SECTION B §
FIGURE 7 ” RECESS DETAIL

BARBEQUE CART
COMPLETED PROJECT

FIGURE 9




i i “Plon™):
mNm< <<°°Q _U_N—.—w w_v._nn_ﬁn” :M:w.h_:wuﬂ_nuﬂomsnon:“whau.:o

www.easywoodplans.com |3)

NOTICE
“The purchoser ogrees when

right to build or construct the

object or project sel out in the Plon
(the “Project”) for his/her/its
personal use only ond nol for

ony commerciol use,

reproduction of the Plan in whole

not be liable for any willful
misuse or negligent use of this plon,
the Project or any tools used to
construct the Project or for any
loss or domoge resulting therefrom.”

#7B, 2316-27Ave N.E.
Calgary, Alberta
Canada, T2E 7A7

NOTE: Read all dir before beg 9
Carpenters Glue should be used to
reinforce all joints
Set all n ond countersink all
Dimensions in brockets denote
Directions
1) Loy out your moterial on the workbench, or on sowhorses, as outlined in

the mater loyout (Fig 1 ond 2). Drow out all parts exaclly as
stroted, i nations, in pencil. Ensure to

leave @ small spoce between cut lines to allow for the width of the
sow. Before cutting, double check all measurements to ensure they ore
correct. Always cut on the waste side of the line. Sond oll edges,
sonding in @ motion from the inside of the wood to the cut. Use a
jigsow to cut the hondles in pieces C (Fig 3). Use o miter box to cut
the 45 degree end culs for pieces K ond L, the long measurements are
given.

OVER

Moke o depth gouge

for your dril — by

drilling through o

3/4" x 3/4" piece of wood
lengthwise. Cut wood to
give desired depth of drill
and place over drill bit

depth
desired

DRILL DEPTH GAUGE
ILLUSTRATION 1

MATERIALS LAYOUT

36 3/4" 14 1/4"
(933) _ _ (362) _
K3 . =~
D \..ul a W I~ »
N i
...... 2 sle m FIGURE 1
(S \%, _ — GRAIN )
- 0 n
6 1/8"
(156)
38 1/4" . 38 1/4"
_ (972 ) __ (972 ) _
c c === One
_u. i I
Length
24 1/2" . 24 1/2" . 24 1/2"
_ (622) __ (622) __ (622) _
L] £ £ _ One
[ I Il
7" Length b
24 1/2" . 24 1/2" . 24 1/2°
_ (622 ) __ ( 622 ) __ (622 ) _
] 3 £ _ One
[ I I[ x4
7' Length
25 1/2" . 25 1/2" . 25 1/2"
_ ( 648 ) __ ( 648 ) __ (648 ) _
F F F =7 One
[ I Il [2] %
7" Length
24 1/2" 24 1/27 24 1/2"
( 622 ) (622 ) (622)
1.1/2" (38) 1.1/2" (38)
c c ._ P —. <! 1/2" (38)
_ I Ic 51 %
7' Length
24 1/2" 24 1/27 24 1/2"
( 622) ( 622) (622)
1.1/27 (38) 1 .1/2" (38)
6 G ._ p _. <! 1727 (38)
a b1 %
7' Length
24 1/2" 24 1/2" 24 1/2"
(622) (622 ) (622 )
1.1/2" (38) 1.1/2" (38)
N P A e
) C i
7 Lenglh, y /om 24 1/2" 24 1/2"
( 622) ( 622) (622)
1.1/2" (38) 1.1/2" (38)
G G ._ P _. <! 1727 (38)
_ I C Tl I 1
7' Length
21 1/2° 21 /28, 21 1/2" 21 1/2"
_ (546 ) __ ( 546 ) __ (546 ) __ ( 546 )
H H H H One
[ TC T I P
8’ Length
21 1/2" 21 1/2" 21 1/2" 21 1/2"
_ ( 546 ) __ ( 546 ) __ (546 ) __ (546 ) _
C H TC H 1T H 1) - I---2) One
8’ Length T e

I_Iz 1/2(64)

e

One_half sheet

3/4” plywood 38 1/4"
(972 )
36 3/4"
(933) ¢
NF3 6x6 Ceramic
- V" tile
3= | ]
Blg o2
D~ N-D
c
PLAN
VIEW
C
||||||||||||| ]
3/8"R(10; 3/8"R (10)
3 3/4" h_l 3/4"19)
(95)
HANDLE DETAIL
FIGURE 3
N 26" 12 1/4"
(661) _ (3 u_
- £ S — 3/4°19)
. ] - -Muu\:_a
8" Length K | One
1x4
45’ MITER ON 6 1/8"
ENDS OF ﬂ_m%mm (156)
35" 35"
( 889 ) (889)
N N y One
6" Length 22
33" 33"
(838) (838)
J z J 5--7 One
6 Length - m

CUTTING DIAGRAM

FIGURE 2

ROLLING BARBEQUE CART - Project

#209

Approx. twenty 3" #8 flatheod screws
Approx. fifty 1 1/2" §8 fiatheod screws
Approx. ten 1 1/4" §8 flathead screws
Approx. seventy five 2" finishing nails
Approx. seventy

MATERIALS LIST

Eight 7

five 1 1/2"
1x4 (3/4"x3 1/27)

One 8 1x4 (3/4™x3 1/27)

shing nails

Two 8" 2x2

MATERIALS LIST

Two 6 2x2 (1 1/2°x1 1/2"
11/2%%1 1/27
One 48"x48" sheel 3/4" Plywood, good one side

Twenty four 6"x6" Ceromic  tiles

Two 67x1_1/2" wheels (wood preferred)

23 1/2" threoded rod (1/2" dia)

Four 1/2" nuts

MATERIALS LIST

Four 1/2" washers
Carpenters Glue
Stain
Sandpaper
Glue for tiles
Tile grout




	Rolling BBQ Cart (2).pdf
	Rolling BBQ Cart (1).pdf

